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Return or Steamers and Oil-engine Vessels to which Certificates of Survey were
issued in New Zealand during the Year ended 31st March, 1922. (River-limit Vessels
not included.)
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Akaroa
Alexander (Nelson)
Apanui
Arab ura

*Ara|)av\'a
�Aupouri..
Avarua
Awahau
Baroona
Blenheim .. I
Breeze
Calm ..

Canopus
Chelmsford
Clansman
Claymore
Clifton
Corinna
Coronation
Countess
Cowan
Cygnet (Lyttelton)
Daphne (Auckland)
Despatch
Dredge " 222 "

..

Dredge " 350 "

..

Dunedin
Echo
Elsie (Auckland)

..

Endeavour (Auokl'd)
Excelsior (Auckland)
Express ( Dunedin)
Fairburn
Fanny
Flora (Dunedin) . .

Gael
Gale
Glcnclg
Hananui II
Hawera
Houto
Huia (Wellington)
Huia (Auckland) . .

invercargill
Isabella dc Eraine
James Oosgrovc

..

Jane Gifford
John
John Anderson
Kahika ..

Kaiaia
Kaikorai
Kaitangata
Kaitoa . .

*Kaitoke
Kaituna
Kaiwarra

*Kakapo
Kamo
Kamona
Kunieri (Auckland)
Kamia . .

Kapiti ..

Kapurrj
Ivarori
Karu
Katie S.
Katoa
Kauri
Kawatiri
Kawau (Auckland)
Kekerangu

"Kennedy

29
185
135

772
128
220

73
151
54
87

286
523
835

79
379
119

14
791

59
57
30
70

100
10

502
488
125
98
24
54
6

36
60
55

838
55

452
156
44
92
88
65

166
123
76

111
(i

134
34

528
24

1,860
1,195

118
1 ;862
1,208
1.847

949
725
903
115

1 ,049
114
97

1,194
197

6
1,382
1,830
1 ,856

53
I.S66

131

28
722

28
145
47
55
45
74
24
50
84

550
250

25
99
54
12

141
50
28
24
43
55
20

140
117
500
103
30
30
46
25
60
30

180
20

102
75
58
31
45
25
47
41
()0
61
19
90
25

103
46

430
200

65
434
200
200

90
159
117
20

158
35
30

147
27
12

335
304
429

20
430

38

82
366
212

1,655
264
418

310
149

204
403
,.i;s

1,122
63

567
420

984

ISO
140
217
270

897
670
936

86

139
877

98
744
253
266
190

('oiupound . . Screw
Compound . . Twin-screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Triple-expansion Twin-screw
Triple-expansion Twin-screw
Triple expansion Twin-screw
Oil-engine .. Twin-screw
Compound .. Twin-screw
Compound .. Twin-screw
Compound .. Twin-screw
Triple-expansion Twin-screw
Triple expansion Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Compound .. Screw
Compound .. Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Oil-engine .. Screw
Compound .. Screw
Oil-engine . . Screw
Compound . . Screw
Compound . . Screw
Compound .. Screw
(lompound . . Screw
Compound .. Screw
Compound .. Twin-screw
Triple-expansion Twin screw
Triple-expansion Twin-screw
Oil-engine . . Twin-screw
Oil-engine . . Twin-screw
Oil-engine . . Screw
Oil-engine .. Twin-screw
Compound .. Screw
Oil-engine .. Twin-screw
Compound .. Screw
Compound .. Screw
Compound • ■ Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Compound . . Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Compound .. Screw
Oil-engine .. Screw
Compound .. Screw
Oil-engine .. Screw
Compound .. Screw
Oil-engine .. Twin-screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Oil-engine .. Twin-screw
Compound .. Screw
Compound .. Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Oil-engine .. Twin screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Compound .. Twin-screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Triple-expansion Scrow
(lompound .. Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Compound .. Screw
Compound. . . Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Compound . . Screw
Oil-engine .. Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
Triple-expansion Screw
(lompound .. Screw
Triple expansion Screw
Compound .. Twin-screw

* Surveyed twice.

Home trade . .

Home trade ..

Home trade ..

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Nome trade . ■
Foreign trade
Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade ..

Home trade ..

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade ..

I lomc trade . .

I Ionic trade . .

I tome trade ..

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade ..

Home trade ..

Home trade ..

I Ionic trade . .

Home t radc
..

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Foreign I radc
Home trade . .

Home trade . .

I Ionic trade ..

Home trade ..

Home trade ..

Home trade ..

Home trade . .

Foreign trade
Home trade . .

Home trade ..

Home trade . .

Hume- trade . .

Home trade . .

Home ta-ade ..

Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Foreign trade
Foreign trade
Home- trade . .

Foreign trade
Foreign trade
Foreign trade
Foreign trade
Foreign trade
Foreign trade
Home trade . .

Foreign trade
Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Foreign trade
Home trade . .

Home trade . .

Foreign trade
Foreign trade
Foreign trade

1 loiiie trade . .

Foreign trade
I [ome trade ..

1
4
4
7
4
5
2
4
2
2
5
5
6
2
5
4
1
6
2
2
1
2
2
1
5
6
4
2
I
2
1
2
2
2
6
2
5
4
2
2
2
2
4
4
2
4
1
4
2
5
1
9
7
4
9
7
8
6
6
6
4
7
4-
2
7
4

1
8
9
8
2
8
4

i .. ..

3 ..

2 ....

6 3 3
3 .. ..

3 ..

3 ..

2 .. ..

2 .. ..

3 ..

3 2 3
3 2 3
1 .. ..

3 .. ..

3 .. ..

3 2 3

2 .. ..

2 .. ..

2 .. ..

2 .. ..

I .. ..

3 2 3
3
3 2 3

i '..
..

2 .. ..

3 2 3
2 .. ..

3 ..

3 ..

3 ..

2 .. ..

3

2
2

2

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

3

121 2 '.'. '.'.

225 2 '.'. '.'.

480 3 . .

204
80

673

2 .. ..

1 .. ..

3 .. ..

1.517
976
295

1,588
1,036
1,779

740
734
739
156

1 ,084
217
190
920
119

"'a '3 'i
3 2 3
3 . .

6 3 3
3 2 3
6 3 3
3 .. ..

3 2 3
3 2 3
2 .. ..

3 2 3
2 .. ..

I 2 .. ..

1 3 2 3
2

3
2

3
3

3
2
3

3
3
3

2
2

3
3

2

2

1,65:!
1,172
1,386

92
1 ,682

156

6 3 3
3 2 3
6 3 3
1 .. ..

6 3 3
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3
2
3

3 3
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